the premises described in said 
mortgage, to wit:

A certain parcel of land with 
buildings thereon situated in 
Wilmington, in the County of 
Middlesex and Commonwealth of 
Massachusetts, bounded and 
described as follows:
EASTERLY by the westerly 
line of Forest Street, One hundred 
twenty-five (125) feet;
SOUTHERLY by Lot 1, as 
shown on plan hereinafter men-
tioned, two hundred forty-nine 
and 73/100 (249.73) feet,
SOUTHWESTERLY by land now 
or formerly of Patrick G. Kenny et al, 
two hundred forty-five and 20/100 
(245.22) feet: and
NORTHERLY by land now or 
formerly of Francis J. Linehan et ux, 
by the end of Wirth Avenue, and 
by land now or formerly of    
Edward J. Brugnani et al, four 
hundred thirty-five and 72/100 
(435.72) feet.

All of said boundaries are deter-
mined by the Court to be located   
as shown upon plan numbered 
29577-A, which is filed with certifi-
cate of title 14163, the same being 
compiled from a plan drawn by 
Charles F. Kennedy, Surveyor, 
dated February 1, 1963, and